

FOI REF: 22/189

4th May 2022

Eastbourne District General Hospital
Kings Drive
Eastbourne
East Sussex
BN21 2UD

Tel: 0300 131 4500
Website: www.esht.nhs.uk

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT

I am responding to your request for information under the Freedom of Information Act. The answers to your specific questions are as follows:

Q1. In the past 3 months (or the latest 3 months data you have available), how many melanoma patients were treated with:

All Melanoma patients from East Sussex are treated at United Hospitals Sussex NHS Foundation Trust and not East Sussex Healthcare NHS Trust. Please see contact details below.

University Hospitals Sussex NHS Foundation Trust

By email: UHSussex.foi@nhs.net

Freedom of Information Office, c/o Company Secretary
University Hospitals Sussex NHS Foundation Trust
Worthing Hospital
Lyndhurst Rd,
Worthing BN11 2DH

- **Bevacizumab (Avastin)**
- **Dacarbazine (DTIC)**
- **Trametinib (Mekinist)**
- **Dabrafenib (Tafinlar)**
- **Ipilimumab (Yervoy)**
- **Vemurafenib (Zelboraf)**
- **Nivolumab (Opdivo)**
- **Nivolumab + Ipilimumab (Opdivo + Yervoy)**
- **Pembrolizumab (Keytruda)**
- **Vemurafenib + cobimetinib (Zelboraf + Cotellic)**
- **Dabrafenib + Trametinib (Tafinlar + Mekinist)**
- **Braftovi (encorafenib) in combination with Mektovi (binimetinib) for BRAF V600 patients**
- **Other active systemic anti-cancer therapy [please state]**
- **Palliative care only**

Cont.../

Q2. In the past 3 months (or the latest 3 months data you have available), how many metastatic melanoma patients were treated with the following:

Please see question 1.

- **Ipilimumab**
- **Ipilimumab AND Nivolumab**
- **Nivolumab**
- **Pembrolizumab**
- **Dabrafenib AND Trametinib**
- **Any Other Targeted Therapy (Dabrafenib /Encorafenib AND Binimetinib /Trametinib /Vemurafenib /Vemurafenib AND Cobimetinib)• Other active systemic anti-cancer therapy**
- **Palliative care only**

If I can be of any further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Should you be dissatisfied with the Trust's response to your request, please write to the Freedom of Information Department (esh-tr.foi@nhs.net), quoting the above reference.

Yours sincerely

Linda Thornhill (Mrs)
Corporate Governance Manager
esh-tr.foi@nhs.net